University of Mississippi

eGrove

Federal Publications

Accounting Archive

1967

In the matter of Edwin Aronowitz, Silver Spring, Md.: Order

United States. Securities and Exchange Commission

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/acct_fed



Part of the Accounting Commons, and the Taxation Commons

Recommended Citation

United States. Securities and Exchange Commission, "In the matter of Edwin Aronowitz, Silver Spring, Md.: Order" (1967). Federal Publications. 183.

https://egrove.olemiss.edu/acct_fed/183

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Accounting Archive at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Federal Publications by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION September 25, 1967

In the Matter of

EDWIN ARONOWITZ Silver Spring, Md.

ORDER

On the basis of information furnished to the Commission, it appears to the Commission that there may have been a lack of adherence to generally accepted auditing standards and the Commission's minimum audit requirements by Edwin Aronowitz, a public accountant, in connection with the preparation and submission to the Commission of certain financial statements required by Rule 240.17a-5.

Edwin Aronowitz has tendered to the Commission his resignation in which he agrees that he will not appear or practice before the Commission in the future; and the Commission being satisfied that by reason of such resignation no proceeding pursuant to Rule 2(e) of the Commission's Rules of Practice is necessary; and that such disposition of the matter is not inconsistent with the public interest;

IT IS ORDERED that the resignation from practice before this Commission by Edwin Aronowitz be and hereby is accepted.

By the Commission.

Orval L. DuBois Secretary